Attorney Docket No. 002307-126100US

| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-02) | Recordation Fo | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (e | _ _ | ▼ ▼ ▼ | | | |
| Tab settings ⇔⇔ | Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof | | | |
| 1. Name of conve | eying party(les): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| | Roose, Timothy A. Williams, Robert K. Soost, /. Cameron | Name: <u>The Regents of the University of California</u> Internal Address: | | | |
| | s | | | | |
| Additional name(s) | of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗵 No. | Street Address: 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor | | | |
| 3. Nature of conv ☑ Assign | | City: OaklandState: CAZIP: 94607 | | | |
| ☐ Secur | ity Agreement | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | |
| ☐ Other | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Execution Date: | <u>9/16/02, 9/15/02, 9/22/02, 9/20/02</u> | | | | |
| 4. Application nu | mber(s) or patent number(s): | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | | | |
| A. Patent / | Application No(s): 10/178,000 | B. Patent No(s): | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | | |
| 5. Name and a | ddress of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 | | | |
| concerning | locument should be mailed: | | | | |
| Name: Matthey | v E. Hinsch | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ————\$40.00 | | | |
| TOWNS | BEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP abarcadero Center, 8 th Floor | ☐ Enclosed | | | |
| San Fra | incisco, California 94111-3834 | | | | |
| (415) 5 | 76-0200 | Aptinorized to be charged to deposit 40054 | | | |
| | | 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 | | | |
| | | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| 9. Statement a | and signature. | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | |
| . <u>Matthe</u> | w E. Hinsch Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | | | |
| Atty. Reg. No. 47,651 | | | | | |
| Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments and document 3 | | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013426 FRAME: 0781

TTC Attorney Docket No. 002307-126100US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

| Mikeal L. Roose | | 2. Timothy A. Williams |
|--|---|---|
| B. Robert K. Scost | | |
| reby sells, assign progration, having 00, and the succepted States and | ns and transfers to ASSIGNE ig its statewide administrative | E, The Regents of the University of California, a California offices located 1111 Franklin St., 12 th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-presentatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the it in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are |
| ANDARIN HYBI | RID TREE NAMED "TDE2" | |
| nd which is found | | |
| ı) | U.S. provisional application | on filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors |
|) | U.S. patent application fil | led herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors |
| :) <u>× _</u> | U.S. application serial no | o. <u>10/178,000</u> , filed on <u>June 20, 2002</u> |
| , | U.S. Patent No.: | issued |
| onversion to 35 ind all rights und | TICC 111/a) or cubetitute the | application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, reof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent s for the Protection of Industrial Property; |
| and all rights und assignors, hentered into which assignors, for and secure and delepply for, obtain, thereof which mapplication whereapplication whereapplicat | USC 111(a) or substitute the er all International Conventions ereby covenants that no assist would conflict with this assignant that assign to said invention and said will testify as to the same in a liver to ASSIGNEE or its legal, maintain, issue or enforce said be necessary or desirable to execution of this assignment officially known. | s for the Protection of Industrial Property; gnment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or nament; EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to id application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said |
| and all rights und assignor(S) hentered into which assignor(S) followers relative and delapply for, obtain, thereof which mapplication where application where | USC 111(a) or substitute the er all International Conventions ereby covenants that no assist would conflict with this assignanter covenants that ASSIGN ng to said invention and said will testify as to the same in a liver to ASSIGNEE or its legal, maintain, issue or enforce said be necessary or desirable to execution of this assignment officially known. | s for the Protection of Industrial Property; gnment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or nament; EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly it representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to id application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and it to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said dissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the ereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. |
| and all rights und all rights und all rights und assignor(S) hentered into which assignor and delegated by the application when AND the ASSIGNOR and application when AND the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNOR application when application when application when application when application when assignor and the ASSIGNOR a | er all International Conventions ereby covenants that no assign would conflict with this assignation of said invention and said will testify as to the same in a liver to ASSIGNEE or its legal maintain, issue or enforce said be necessary or desirable to execution of this assignment officially known. SNOR(S) requests the Committed any reissue or extension the | s for the Protection of Industrial Property; gnment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or nment; EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to id application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said |
| and all rights und all rights und all rights und assignor(S) hentered into which assignor and delegated by the application when AND the ASSIGNOR and application when AND the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNOR application when application when application when application when application when assignor and the ASSIGNOR a | USC 111(a) or substitute the er all International Conventions ereby covenants that no assist would conflict with this assignanter covenants that ASSIGN ng to said invention and said will testify as to the same in a liver to ASSIGNEE or its legal, maintain, issue or enforce said be necessary or desirable to execution of this assignment officially known. | s for the Protection of Industrial Property; gnment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or nament; EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly it representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to id application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and it to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said dissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the ereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. |
| ASSIGNOR(S) hentered into which assignor(S) for the comments relating to the comments relating to the comments relating the comments and delegated by the comments of the comm | er all International Conventions ereby covenants that no assign would conflict with this assign the covenants that ASSIGNing to said invention and said will testify as to the same in a liver to ASSIGNEE or its legal maintain, issue or enforce said execution of this assignment officially known. SNOR(S) requests the Commod any reissue or extension the | s for the Protection of Industrial Property; gnment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or nament; EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly I representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to id application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and at to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said dissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the ereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. Signature of Inventor(s) |
| ASSIGNOR(S) hentered into which assignor(S) for the comments relating to the comments relating to the comments relating the comments and delegated by the comments of the comm | er all International Conventional Properties of the World Conflict with this assignation of the Salid Invention and said will testify as to the same in a maintain, issue or enforce said be necessary or desirable to execution of this assignment officially known. SNOR(S) requests the Committed any reissue or extension the | s for the Protection of Industrial Property; gnment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or nament; EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly it representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to id application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and attorney into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said dissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the ereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. Signature of Inventor(s) Mikeal L. Roose |
| ASSIGNOR(S) hentered into which assignor (S) followers relatively for the control of the control | er all International Conventions ereby covenants that no assign would conflict with this assign the covenants that ASSIGNing to said invention and said will testify as to the same in a liver to ASSIGNEE or its legal maintain, issue or enforce said execution of this assignment officially known. SNOR(S) requests the Commod any reissue or extension the | gnment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or mment; EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and it to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said dissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the ereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. Signature of Inventor(s) Mikeal L. Roose Timothy A. Williams |

PATENT REEL: 013426 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 02/11/2003

TTC Attorney Docket No. 002307-126100US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

| U.C. Case No. 2002-305-1 | |
|--|---|
| For good and valuable consideration, the rece | ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S). |
| 1. <u>Mikeal L. Roose</u> | 2. Timothy A. Williams |
| 3. Robert K. Soost | 4. James W. Cameron |
| hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIG Corporation, having its statewide administrational | NEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California ive offices located 1111 Franklin St., 12 th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are |
| MANDARIN HYBRID TREE NAMED "TDE2" | |
| and which is found in | |
| (a) U.S. provisional applic | ation filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors |
| | n filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors |
| • • | no. <u>10/178,000</u> , filed on <u>June 20, 2002</u> |
| (d) U.S. Patent No.: | , issued |
| conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute to and all rights under all International Conventional | ssignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or |
| ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNOR documents relating to said invention and said ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legaply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforces thereof which may be necessary or desirable requested by the execution of this assignment application when officially known. | signment; SNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and id Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly gal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents at to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and sent to insert into this assignment the filing date and senal number of said |
| AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Com United States and any reissue or extension t | nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. |
| executed this 16 day of Sept. 2002 | Signature of Inventor(s) Mikeal L. Roose |
| day of 20 | Robert K. Soost James W. Cameron James W. Cameron |
| ee 1384719 v1 | _ |

PATENT REEL: 013426 FRAME: 0783